No. 292, A.]

[Published May 2, 1901.

CHAPTER 233.

AN ACT to amend paragraph 4 of section 1972b, of the statutes of 1898, relating to the report of the commissioner of insurance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and assembly do enact as follows:

Number of reports to be printed; distribution. SECTION 1. Paragraph 4, section 1972b of the statutes of 1898 is hereby amended by striking out all after the word "distribution" in the fifth line of said paragraph and insert in lieu thereof the words "two thousand copies of the fire and marine report, two thousand five hundred copies of the life, casualty and surety report and fifteen hundred copies of the local mutual report for the use of the governor, legislature and department of insurance," so that said paragraph when so amended shall read as follows: Paragraph 4. The names and compensation of the persons employed by him, the whole mount of the expenses of his department, the amount of taxes and fees paid by each corporation and . the amount and date of payment of the same to the state treas-There shall be printed and in readiness for distribution, urer. two thousand copies of the fire and marine report, two thousand five hundred copies of the life, casualty and surety report and fifteen hundred copies of the local mutual report for the use of the governor, legislature and department of insurance.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force, from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 27, 1901.